January 10, 2020

To: Haddon Heights Historic Preservation Commission Members

From: Suzanne Ritter

Re: Agenda for the January 30, 2020 Meeting, 7:30 pm.

Mayor's Office, Borough Hall

"In accordance with Section 5 of the Open Public Meetings Act, Chapter 231, P.L. 1975, notice of this meeting was posted on the bulletin board designed for that purpose and notice was transmitted to the official newspapers provided by Resolution adopted January 29, 2017."

## 1. **Re-Organization:**

- Appointment of Chairperson
- Appointment of Vice Chairperson
- Resolution Designating the Date, Time and Place of Planning Board Meetings for 2020 In Accordance With the Open Public Meetings Act
- Resolution Authorizing the Fixing Charges for Notice of Meetings for 2020 as Required By the Open Public Meetings Act
- Resolution Authorizing the Designation of Newspapers to Receive All Notices of Meetings as Required Under the Open Public Meetings Act

## 2. Administrative Business:

Approval of October 24, 2019 Minutes Approval of November 21, 2019 Minutes

## 3. **Business:**

CS#20-1-1HP

523 Station Avenue, B-25, L-24 Beauties & Barbells Fitness, Jessica Ciampo

CS#20-1-2HP

131 S. White Horse Pike, B-20, L-22 Citizens Bank, Eric Bradley

CS#20-1-3HP

213 White Horse Pike, B-23, L-15 Heights Financial Group, Scott Wight

CS#20-1-4HP

516 Station Avenue, B-26, L-9 516 Station Ave. LLC, Augustine Martinez/Joseph Fermano